

Liberal Yard #1717 - Phone 620-624-2277 - 1700 S. Country Estates Road, Liberal KS 67901

PRESSURE PUMPING

Job Log

Customer		Merit Energy		Cement Pump No.: 37712-19570 4 HF		570 4 HRS	Operator TRK No.:	78938			
Address	sublette.inv	oices@merite	nergy.com	Ticket #	1718-19399 L		Bulk TRK No.:	30463-19578			
City, State, Zip:	AFE# 6346	35		Јов Туре	1	Z42 - Cement Production Casing					
Service District:	1	718 - Liberal k	(s	Well Type		OIL					
ell Name and No.:	Emma Ward # 2			Well Location	: 35-27S-34W	County:	Haskell	State:	ŀ		
20:07							DROP OPEN				
8:21 PM						PUM		TOOL W/ 520PS	SI.		
8:30 PM						RIG TO CIRCULATE					
1:07 AM					*		RIG TO PT				
2:05 AM						PF	PRESSURE TEST TO 3000PSI				
2:16	5.8	25.1 slurry			180			13.6# / STAGE	#2		
2:24							SHUTDOWN / DROP CLOSING PLUG / WP				
2:29 AM	7.5	10			160		DISPL	ACE			
	7.5	20			170						
	7.5	30		Ī	170						
	7.5	40			170						
	7.5	50			170						
	7.5	60			170						
	7.5	70			170						
	7.5	80			180						
2:43	7.5	90			360	SLO	N RATE TO 2.	0BPM @ 120PS	3I		
2:49	1.9	100.4			310	LAND CLO	OSING PLUG / F	PRESSURE UP T	O PSI		
2:51 AM						REI	LEASE BACK	PLUG HELD			
					3(81)		JOB COM	IPLETE			
				I I							
Size Hole	7 7/8"	Depth				TYPE	Plug Container				
Size & Wt. Csg.	5 1/2" 17#	Depth	5734'	New / Used				Depth			
anding Press 1	207.5 psi	Landing Press 2	398.9psi			Retainer		Depth			
Shoe Jt.	43.94'	Туре				Perfs		CIBP			
					Basic Represe		(CHAD HINZ			
Customer Sig	nature:				Basic Signature:						
					Date of Service	e:	4/25/2019				



1700 S. Country Estates Raod

	NERGY SE	RVICES	Liberal, KS 67901 PH (620)-624-2277FAX (620) 624-2280	SERVICE ORDER -	1718-19399
			111(020)-02-12111-04 (020)-02-1200	Date:	4/25/2019
Well Name:				Location:	
Emma Ward #	2			35-27S-34W	***************************************
County - State: Haskell, Ks				RRC #:	
Type Of Service:				Customer's Order #:	
Z42 - Cement I		asing		0 Customer's Order #.	
	Customer: I		rgy		
	Address: 6	sublotto ir	nvoices@meritenergy.com		
-		AFE# 63	0 0,		
			oay Basic Energy Services In accord with the rates and terms stated in Basic Energy Services current price lists. Invoices are payable stomer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ an attorney to enfo	NET 30 (SEE 10.2) after date of invoi	ce. Upon Customer's
the collection costs and	attorney fees. These	e terms and cor	iditions shall be governed by the laws of the state where services are performed or equipment or materials are furnished.		100
Basic Energy Services.	, warrants only title t	o the products,	supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMP ND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Basic Energy Services,, liability and Customer's ex	LIED, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS	FORA
					n (whether in , supplies or materials
or , at Basic Energy Ser	rvices, option, to the	allowance to the	e Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Basic Energy Services be liable for special, indirect, punitive or conse	quential damages.	
CODE	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	TOTAL
CL104	315	Sk	50/50 POZ	11.00	3465.0
CC113	1590	Lb	Gypsum	0.75	1192.50
CC148	133	Lb	C-17	20.00	2660.0
CC105	67	Lb	C-41P	4.00	268.0
CC102	79	Lb	Celloflake	3.70	292.30
CC201	1576	Lb	Gilsonite	0.67	1055.92
CC111	1888	Lb	Salt	0.50	944.00
CF851	1	Ea	5 1/2" Float Shoe(Blue)	425.00	425.00
CF951	1	Ea	5 1/2" Float Collar(Blue)	420.00	420.00
CF1751	20	Ea	Centralizer, 5 1/2" (Blue)	80.00	1600.00
CF103	1	Ea	Top Rubber Cement Plug, 5 1/2"	105.00	105.00
CC151	500	Gal	Mud Flush	1.50	750.00
C718	27	Gal	Clayplex 650	35.00	945.00
E101	120	Mi	Heavy Equipment Mileage	7.50	900.00
CE240	315	Sk	Blending & Mixing Service Charge	1.40	441.00
E113 CE206	795	Tn/Mi	Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ton mile	2.50	1987.50
CE504	1 1	4 Hrs Job	Depth Charge; 5001-6000'	2880.00	2880.00
E100	60	Mi	Plug Container Utilization Charge Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Small Vans & Cars (one way)	250.00	250.00
S003	1	Ea	Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc.	4.50	270.00
CF3000	6	Ea	Industrial Rubber Thread Lock Kit	175.00 34.00	175.00 204.00
0.000		Lu	Industrial Number Tilledu EOCK Nit	34.00	204.00
	+				
- Control of the Cont					
THE STATE OF THE S					
	+-+				
		****		Book Total:	\$21,230.22
				Taxes:	7-1,200.22
				Disc. Price:	\$13,423.48
4			Additional 10% Discount as per Agreement on Cement Services	10% Disc	\$1,342.35
			Secretaria de la companya del companya del companya de la companya	Adjusted Price	\$12,081.13
				YES	NO
PUMP TRUCK NUM	IBER: 37	7712-19570	THIS JOB WAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED		
	-	oscielos (VI. CH	OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY		
DRIVER:	***		PERFORMANCE OF PERSONEL WAS SATISFACTORY		
BAS	SIC ENERGY S	ERVICES	CUSTOMER OR HIS	S AGENT	
Cuataman	Commonte or	Concorne			

